
Circle of The Dragon 12 Hour Ultra Finished

NamePlace Bib # Name Time Laps Type Place Bib # Time Laps TypeAge(Sex) Age(Sex)

1 51 ADDISON
HENDRICKS

Laps: 13
11:07:06.91

13 RUNNER 25(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:42:26.10 6.5mph 09:13 00:42:26.10
Split 2 00:44:16.86 6.2mph 09:37 01:26:42.96
Split 3 00:46:30.40 5.9mph 10:06 02:13:13.36
Split 4 00:47:30.61 5.8mph 10:19 03:00:43.96
Split 5 00:48:18.11 5.7mph 10:30 03:49:02.07
Split 6 00:48:19.00 5.7mph 10:30 04:37:21.07
Split 7 00:52:39.84 5.2mph 11:26 05:30:00.90
Split 8 00:56:40.09 4.9mph 12:19 06:26:40.98
Split 9 01:06:14.38 4.2mph 14:23 07:32:55.36

Split 10 00:53:51.76 5.1mph 11:42 08:26:47.11
Split 11 00:56:42.12 4.9mph 12:19 09:23:29.23
Split 12 00:56:55.40 4.8mph 12:22 10:20:24.63
Split 13 00:46:42.29 5.9mph 10:09 11:07:06.91

2 37 ZACHARY VOGT Laps: 12
09:47:23.88

12 RUNNER 37(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:31:05.52 8.9mph 06:45 00:31:05.52
Split 2 00:36:24.26 7.6mph 07:54 01:07:29.78
Split 3 00:36:24.78 7.6mph 07:54 01:43:54.55
Split 4 00:37:15.37 7.4mph 08:05 02:21:09.92
Split 5 00:40:27.68 6.8mph 08:47 03:01:37.59
Split 6 00:43:26.75 6.4mph 09:26 03:45:04.33
Split 7 00:49:12.42 5.6mph 10:41 04:34:16.75
Split 8 00:52:11.91 5.3mph 11:20 05:26:28.65
Split 9 00:56:08.54 4.9mph 12:12 06:22:37.19

Split 10 01:00:51.42 4.5mph 13:13 07:23:28.60
Split 11 01:03:13.01 4.4mph 13:44 08:26:41.61
Split 12 01:20:42.27 3.4mph 17:32 09:47:23.88

3 30 BRANDON MAXWELL Laps: 12
11:14:04.90

12 RUNNER 48(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:41:29.05 6.7mph 09:01 00:41:29.05
Split 2 00:44:07.63 6.3mph 09:35 01:25:36.67
Split 3 00:46:37.60 5.9mph 10:08 02:12:14.27
Split 4 00:46:49.66 5.9mph 10:10 02:59:03.93
Split 5 00:51:16.04 5.4mph 11:08 03:50:19.96
Split 6 00:51:08.95 5.4mph 11:07 04:41:28.91
Split 7 00:59:07.94 4.7mph 12:51 05:40:36.85
Split 8 01:13:29.26 3.8mph 15:58 06:54:06.11
Split 9 01:04:03.85 4.3mph 13:55 07:58:09.95

Split 10 01:05:24.05 4.2mph 14:13 09:03:34.00
Split 11 01:05:29.75 4.2mph 14:14 10:09:03.74
Split 12 01:05:01.16 4.2mph 14:08 11:14:04.90

4 40 JOEY SMITH Laps: 12
11:14:06.49

12 RUNNER 45(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:46:44.79 5.9mph 10:09 00:46:44.79
Split 2 00:47:04.50 5.9mph 10:14 01:33:49.29
Split 3 00:50:00.04 5.5mph 10:52 02:23:49.32
Split 4 00:49:38.08 5.6mph 10:47 03:13:27.40
Split 5 00:52:32.57 5.3mph 11:25 04:05:59.96
Split 6 00:54:53.67 5.0mph 11:56 05:00:53.63
Split 7 00:59:45.30 4.6mph 12:59 06:00:38.92
Split 8 01:00:13.03 4.6mph 13:05 07:00:51.94
Split 9 00:59:01.56 4.7mph 12:49 07:59:53.50

Split 10 01:03:43.87 4.3mph 13:51 09:03:37.37
Split 11 01:05:27.97 4.2mph 14:13 10:09:05.34
Split 12 01:05:01.16 4.2mph 14:08 11:14:06.49

5 18 WILL MOSELEY Laps: 12
11:29:40.74

12 RUNNER 40(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:47:48.84 5.8mph 10:23 00:47:48.84
Split 2 00:49:14.19 5.6mph 10:42 01:37:03.02
Split 3 00:50:22.86 5.5mph 10:57 02:27:25.88
Split 4 00:50:47.17 5.4mph 11:02 03:18:13.05
Split 5 00:51:49.83 5.3mph 11:16 04:10:02.87
Split 6 00:53:24.30 5.2mph 11:36 05:03:27.17
Split 7 00:57:07.14 4.8mph 12:25 06:00:34.30
Split 8 01:00:13.09 4.6mph 13:05 07:00:47.39
Split 9 01:10:32.93 3.9mph 15:20 08:11:20.32

Split 10 01:11:28.54 3.9mph 15:32 09:22:48.85
Split 11 01:02:55.00 4.4mph 13:40 10:25:43.84
Split 12 01:03:56.90 4.3mph 13:54 11:29:40.74

6 45 SCOTT SMITH Laps: 12
11:43:46.24

12 RUNNER 36(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:41:21.90 6.7mph 08:59 00:41:21.90
Split 2 00:44:07.52 6.3mph 09:35 01:25:29.41
Split 3 00:46:37.72 5.9mph 10:08 02:12:07.13
Split 4 00:52:18.33 5.3mph 11:22 03:04:25.46
Split 5 01:00:20.75 4.6mph 13:07 04:04:46.20
Split 6 00:55:22.59 5.0mph 12:02 05:00:08.79
Split 7 01:09:06.44 4.0mph 15:01 06:09:15.22
Split 8 01:14:26.95 3.7mph 16:11 07:23:42.17
Split 9 01:06:12.15 4.2mph 14:23 08:29:54.32

Split 10 01:12:10.16 3.8mph 15:41 09:42:04.48
Split 11 00:58:24.50 4.7mph 12:41 10:40:28.98
Split 12 01:03:17.27 4.4mph 13:45 11:43:46.24

7 43 JOSH LUKE Laps: 12
11:46:13.94

12 RUNNER 27(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:49:07.98 5.6mph 10:40 00:49:07.98
Split 2 00:49:00.65 5.6mph 10:39 01:38:08.62
Split 3 00:50:00.86 5.5mph 10:52 02:28:09.48
Split 4 00:56:32.23 4.9mph 12:17 03:24:41.70
Split 5 00:52:02.83 5.3mph 11:18 04:16:44.52
Split 6 00:58:53.19 4.7mph 12:48 05:15:37.71
Split 7 01:01:49.29 4.5mph 13:26 06:17:26.99
Split 8 01:02:59.69 4.4mph 13:41 07:20:26.67
Split 9 01:02:49.48 4.4mph 13:39 08:23:16.14

Split 10 01:05:09.02 4.2mph 14:09 09:28:25.16
Split 11 01:08:32.74 4.0mph 14:54 10:36:57.89
Split 12 01:09:16.05 4.0mph 15:03 11:46:13.94

8 27 KENNY ROBINSON Laps: 12
11:48:56.57

12 RUNNER 43(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:41:03.31 6.7mph 08:55 00:41:03.31
Split 2 00:43:40.10 6.3mph 09:29 01:24:43.41
Split 3 00:45:23.69 6.1mph 09:52 02:10:07.10
Split 4 00:46:21.10 6.0mph 10:04 02:56:28.20
Split 5 00:50:46.78 5.4mph 11:02 03:47:14.97
Split 6 00:56:15.87 4.9mph 12:13 04:43:30.84
Split 7 01:06:53.33 4.1mph 14:32 05:50:24.17
Split 8 01:11:19.69 3.9mph 15:30 07:01:43.85
Split 9 01:11:30.33 3.9mph 15:32 08:13:14.17

Split 10 01:15:11.63 3.7mph 16:20 09:28:25.80
Split 11 01:08:34.02 4.0mph 14:54 10:36:59.81
Split 12 01:11:56.77 3.8mph 15:38 11:48:56.57

9 29 CHRIS GAINES Laps: 12
11:49:04.52

12 RUNNER 40(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:49:07.77 5.6mph 10:40 00:49:07.77
Split 2 00:49:01.06 5.6mph 10:39 01:38:08.82
Split 3 00:50:00.86 5.5mph 10:52 02:28:09.68
Split 4 00:51:17.67 5.4mph 11:09 03:19:27.35
Split 5 00:57:17.44 4.8mph 12:27 04:16:44.78
Split 6 00:58:53.01 4.7mph 12:48 05:15:37.79
Split 7 01:01:50.44 4.5mph 13:26 06:17:28.22
Split 8 01:02:59.47 4.4mph 13:41 07:20:27.69
Split 9 01:02:49.65 4.4mph 13:39 08:23:17.33

Split 10 01:05:07.60 4.2mph 14:09 09:28:24.93
Split 11 01:08:40.70 4.0mph 14:55 10:37:05.63
Split 12 01:11:58.89 3.8mph 15:38 11:49:04.52

10 47 JASON CARR Laps: 12
11:54:44.28

12 RUNNER 42(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:54:22.44 5.1mph 11:49 00:54:22.44
Split 2 00:54:34.45 5.1mph 11:51 01:48:56.89
Split 3 01:01:30.92 4.5mph 13:22 02:50:27.80
Split 4 01:12:03.79 3.8mph 15:39 04:02:31.58
Split 5 00:54:16.87 5.1mph 11:48 04:56:48.45
Split 6 00:56:32.78 4.9mph 12:17 05:53:21.22
Split 7 01:13:00.83 3.8mph 15:52 07:06:22.05
Split 8 01:19:07.17 3.5mph 17:11 08:25:29.22
Split 9 00:53:23.27 5.2mph 11:36 09:18:52.48

Split 10 00:53:41.27 5.1mph 11:40 10:12:33.75
Split 11 00:48:42.13 5.7mph 10:35 11:01:15.88
Split 12 00:53:28.41 5.2mph 11:37 11:54:44.28
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Circle of The Dragon 12 Hour Ultra Finished

NamePlace Bib # Name Time Laps Type Place Bib # Time Laps TypeAge(Sex) Age(Sex)

11 41 NATHAN TADLOCK Laps: 11
11:14:05.39

11 RUNNER 45(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:47:56.28 5.8mph 10:25 00:47:56.28
Split 2 00:53:03.86 5.2mph 11:32 01:41:00.13
Split 3 00:54:53.35 5.0mph 11:55 02:35:53.47
Split 4 00:56:43.35 4.9mph 12:19 03:32:36.81
Split 5 01:07:40.83 4.1mph 14:42 04:40:17.63
Split 6 01:00:14.41 4.6mph 13:05 05:40:32.04
Split 7 01:13:33.58 3.8mph 15:59 06:54:05.62
Split 8 01:04:04.03 4.3mph 13:55 07:58:09.64
Split 9 01:05:24.97 4.2mph 14:13 09:03:34.61

Split 10 01:05:22.97 4.2mph 14:12 10:08:57.58
Split 11 01:05:07.81 4.2mph 14:09 11:14:05.39

12 38 ELTON REED Laps: 11
11:51:39.22

11 RUNNER 48(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:44:50.75 6.2mph 09:44 00:44:50.75
Split 2 00:47:14.08 5.8mph 10:16 01:32:04.83
Split 3 00:51:04.29 5.4mph 11:06 02:23:09.11
Split 4 01:01:36.58 4.5mph 13:23 03:24:45.69
Split 5 01:02:45.27 4.4mph 13:38 04:27:30.96
Split 6 01:12:06.71 3.8mph 15:40 05:39:37.66
Split 7 01:15:47.29 3.6mph 16:28 06:55:24.95
Split 8 01:15:59.60 3.6mph 16:31 08:11:24.54
Split 9 01:15:03.94 3.7mph 16:19 09:26:28.48

Split 10 01:13:35.18 3.8mph 15:59 10:40:03.65
Split 11 01:11:35.58 3.9mph 15:33 11:51:39.22

13 13 SCOTT WHITCOMB Laps: 10
10:04:42.70

10 RUNNER 53(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:46:41.31 5.9mph 10:08 00:46:41.31
Split 2 00:47:39.54 5.8mph 10:21 01:34:20.85
Split 3 00:48:56.36 5.6mph 10:38 02:23:17.20
Split 4 00:49:24.04 5.6mph 10:44 03:12:41.23
Split 5 00:50:15.12 5.5mph 10:55 04:02:56.35
Split 6 00:55:06.63 5.0mph 11:58 04:58:02.98
Split 7 00:57:40.38 4.8mph 12:32 05:55:43.35
Split 8 01:16:07.21 3.6mph 16:32 07:11:50.55
Split 9 01:31:06.48 3.0mph 19:48 08:42:57.02

Split 10 01:21:45.68 3.4mph 17:46 10:04:42.70

14 8 MICHAEL
YARBROUGH

Laps: 10
10:33:55.00

10 RUNNER 50(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:47:27.98 5.8mph 10:19 00:47:27.98
Split 2 00:53:30.11 5.2mph 11:37 01:40:58.08
Split 3 00:54:53.81 5.0mph 11:56 02:35:51.89
Split 4 00:55:41.56 5.0mph 12:06 03:31:33.45
Split 5 01:08:44.06 4.0mph 14:56 04:40:17.51
Split 6 01:06:12.66 4.2mph 14:23 05:46:30.16
Split 7 01:07:22.23 4.1mph 14:38 06:53:52.38
Split 8 01:09:44.39 4.0mph 15:09 08:03:36.77
Split 9 01:17:08.66 3.6mph 16:46 09:20:45.43

Split 10 01:13:09.57 3.8mph 15:54 10:33:55.00

15 33 JOHN JACKSON Laps: 10
11:00:57.69

10 RUNNER 30(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:47:11.11 5.8mph 10:15 00:47:11.11
Split 2 00:49:31.66 5.6mph 10:46 01:36:42.76
Split 3 00:50:47.07 5.4mph 11:02 02:27:29.83
Split 4 01:02:36.73 4.4mph 13:36 03:30:06.56
Split 5 01:21:12.39 3.4mph 17:39 04:51:18.95
Split 6 01:14:11.44 3.7mph 16:07 06:05:30.38
Split 7 01:09:17.59 4.0mph 15:03 07:14:47.97
Split 8 01:15:51.49 3.6mph 16:29 08:30:39.46
Split 9 01:12:37.28 3.8mph 15:47 09:43:16.73

Split 10 01:17:40.96 3.6mph 16:53 11:00:57.69

16 24 SHEA
SCARBOROUGH

Laps: 9
10:20:18.29

9 RUNNER 41(F)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:46:07.33 6.0mph 10:01 00:46:07.33
Split 2 00:55:21.07 5.0mph 12:01 01:41:28.39
Split 3 00:56:03.01 4.9mph 12:11 02:37:31.40
Split 4 00:56:59.40 4.8mph 12:23 03:34:30.79
Split 5 01:12:12.33 3.8mph 15:41 04:46:43.12
Split 6 01:14:50.37 3.7mph 16:16 06:01:33.48
Split 7 01:18:21.65 3.5mph 17:02 07:19:55.13
Split 8 01:21:05.68 3.4mph 17:37 08:41:00.81
Split 9 01:39:17.49 2.8mph 21:35 10:20:18.29

17 46 DAISY SCOTT Laps: 9
11:14:55.40

9 RUNNER 48(F)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:47:21.61 5.8mph 10:17 00:47:21.61
Split 2 00:58:36.60 4.7mph 12:44 01:45:58.21
Split 3 01:17:31.75 3.6mph 16:51 03:03:29.96
Split 4 01:12:31.28 3.8mph 15:45 04:16:01.23
Split 5 01:17:26.85 3.6mph 16:50 05:33:28.07
Split 6 01:27:41.94 3.1mph 19:03 07:01:10.01
Split 7 01:45:40.47 2.6mph 22:58 08:46:50.47
Split 8 01:25:49.29 3.2mph 18:39 10:12:39.76
Split 9 01:02:15.64 4.4mph 13:32 11:14:55.40

18 49 MADISON CARR Laps: 9
11:22:02.68

9 RUNNER 20(F)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 01:05:47.85 4.2mph 14:18 01:05:47.85
Split 2 01:05:54.42 4.2mph 14:19 02:11:42.27
Split 3 01:08:24.36 4.0mph 14:52 03:20:06.63
Split 4 01:10:17.60 3.9mph 15:16 04:30:24.23
Split 5 01:06:49.65 4.1mph 14:31 05:37:13.87
Split 6 01:15:35.94 3.7mph 16:26 06:52:49.81
Split 7 01:20:53.58 3.4mph 17:35 08:13:43.38
Split 8 01:42:58.16 2.7mph 22:23 09:56:41.53
Split 9 01:25:21.16 3.2mph 18:33 11:22:02.68

19 5 HEZEKIAH MILLER Laps: 9
11:36:41.37

9 RUNNER 22(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:53:51.02 5.1mph 11:42 00:53:51.02
Split 2 00:59:53.69 4.6mph 13:01 01:53:44.71
Split 3 01:06:13.63 4.2mph 14:23 02:59:58.33
Split 4 01:10:17.97 3.9mph 15:16 04:10:16.30
Split 5 01:21:09.18 3.4mph 17:38 05:31:25.47
Split 6 01:18:26.22 3.5mph 17:03 06:49:51.69
Split 7 01:32:00.65 3.0mph 20:00 08:21:52.33
Split 8 01:33:37.67 2.9mph 20:21 09:55:30.00
Split 9 01:41:11.37 2.7mph 21:59 11:36:41.37

20 6 GREG SANDERS Laps: 8
09:02:43.79

8 RUNNER 61(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:47:38.23 5.8mph 10:21 00:47:38.23
Split 2 00:51:04.44 5.4mph 11:06 01:38:42.66
Split 3 00:56:20.82 4.9mph 12:14 02:35:03.47
Split 4 01:00:24.39 4.6mph 13:07 03:35:27.85
Split 5 01:11:39.72 3.9mph 15:34 04:47:07.57
Split 6 01:15:28.67 3.7mph 16:24 06:02:36.23
Split 7 01:29:29.30 3.1mph 19:27 07:32:05.53
Split 8 01:30:38.27 3.0mph 19:42 09:02:43.79

21 7 SONIA GRAMMAR Laps: 8
09:35:39.78

8 RUNNER 41(F)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 01:02:19.23 4.4mph 13:32 01:02:19.23
Split 2 01:00:15.72 4.6mph 13:06 02:02:34.95
Split 3 01:01:01.34 4.5mph 13:15 03:03:36.28
Split 4 01:00:42.44 4.5mph 13:11 04:04:18.72
Split 5 01:04:11.66 4.3mph 13:57 05:08:30.38
Split 6 01:08:28.55 4.0mph 14:53 06:16:58.92
Split 7 01:14:23.28 3.7mph 16:10 07:31:22.19
Split 8 02:04:17.59 2.2mph 27:01 09:35:39.78
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Circle of The Dragon 12 Hour Ultra Finished

NamePlace Bib # Name Time Laps Type Place Bib # Time Laps TypeAge(Sex) Age(Sex)

22 31 NESTOR RAUL
ANZOLA

Laps: 8
10:36:37.13

8 RUNNER 59(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:47:16.83 5.8mph 10:16 00:47:16.83
Split 2 00:48:16.44 5.7mph 10:29 01:35:33.27
Split 3 01:06:25.87 4.2mph 14:26 02:41:59.13
Split 4 01:17:06.48 3.6mph 16:45 03:59:05.61
Split 5 01:26:37.93 3.2mph 18:49 05:25:43.53
Split 6 01:25:09.58 3.2mph 18:30 06:50:53.10
Split 7 01:50:12.11 2.5mph 23:57 08:41:05.21
Split 8 01:55:31.92 2.4mph 25:06 10:36:37.13

23 12 JEREMY HILL Laps: 8
10:52:23.60

8 RUNNER 42(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 01:08:20.00 4.0mph 14:51 01:08:20.00
Split 2 01:11:33.78 3.9mph 15:33 02:19:53.78
Split 3 01:12:09.41 3.8mph 15:41 03:32:03.18
Split 4 01:14:14.23 3.7mph 16:08 04:46:17.40
Split 5 01:19:10.58 3.5mph 17:12 06:05:27.98
Split 6 01:25:16.57 3.2mph 18:32 07:30:44.55
Split 7 01:26:01.71 3.2mph 18:42 08:56:46.25
Split 8 01:55:37.35 2.4mph 25:08 10:52:23.60

24 11 KRISTEN HILL Laps: 8
10:52:24.32

8 RUNNER 42(F)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 01:08:19.73 4.0mph 14:51 01:08:19.73
Split 2 01:11:33.59 3.9mph 15:33 02:19:53.32
Split 3 01:12:11.22 3.8mph 15:41 03:32:04.54
Split 4 01:14:13.50 3.7mph 16:08 04:46:18.03
Split 5 01:19:10.55 3.5mph 17:12 06:05:28.57
Split 6 01:25:17.15 3.2mph 18:32 07:30:45.72
Split 7 01:26:02.60 3.2mph 18:42 08:56:48.31
Split 8 01:55:36.01 2.4mph 25:07 10:52:24.32

25 26 OWEN NARON Laps: 8
10:53:35.00

8 RUNNER 55(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 01:06:47.13 4.1mph 14:31 01:06:47.13
Split 2 01:11:38.40 3.9mph 15:34 02:18:25.52
Split 3 01:13:59.02 3.7mph 16:05 03:32:24.54
Split 4 01:19:53.42 3.5mph 17:22 04:52:17.96
Split 5 01:27:35.44 3.2mph 19:02 06:19:53.40
Split 6 01:23:40.74 3.3mph 18:11 07:43:34.14
Split 7 01:28:16.43 3.1mph 19:11 09:11:50.56
Split 8 01:41:44.44 2.7mph 22:07 10:53:35.00

26 9 SHAYNE GARRETT Laps: 8
11:09:46.40

8 RUNNER 51(F)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 01:12:34.30 3.8mph 15:46 01:12:34.30
Split 2 01:09:43.74 4.0mph 15:09 02:22:18.04
Split 3 01:12:31.45 3.8mph 15:45 03:34:49.48
Split 4 01:21:22.73 3.4mph 17:41 04:56:12.21
Split 5 01:24:09.89 3.3mph 18:17 06:20:22.09
Split 6 01:36:31.57 2.9mph 20:59 07:56:53.66
Split 7 01:36:49.29 2.9mph 21:02 09:33:42.95
Split 8 01:36:03.46 2.9mph 20:52 11:09:46.40

27 48 NEAL CARR Laps: 7
09:29:06.76

7 RUNNER 14(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:54:22.12 5.1mph 11:49 00:54:22.12
Split 2 00:54:13.25 5.1mph 11:47 01:48:35.37
Split 3 01:01:53.55 4.5mph 13:27 02:50:28.91
Split 4 01:12:10.14 3.8mph 15:41 04:02:39.05
Split 5 01:31:47.19 3.0mph 19:57 05:34:26.23
Split 6 01:31:58.24 3.0mph 19:59 07:06:24.47
Split 7 02:22:42.30 1.9mph 31:01 09:29:06.76

28 50 DAVE CARR Laps: 7
11:12:49.55

7 RUNNER 47(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 01:08:07.07 4.1mph 14:48 01:08:07.07
Split 2 01:10:01.90 3.9mph 15:13 02:18:08.96
Split 3 01:13:52.14 3.7mph 16:03 03:32:01.10
Split 4 01:43:56.11 2.7mph 22:35 05:15:57.20
Split 5 02:41:32.92 1.7mph 35:07 07:57:30.11
Split 6 01:49:05.05 2.5mph 23:42 09:46:35.16
Split 7 01:26:14.39 3.2mph 18:44 11:12:49.55

29 2 STEPHEN KAY Laps: 6
05:20:46.99

6 RUNNER 41(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:40:12.35 6.9mph 08:44 00:40:12.35
Split 2 00:42:56.06 6.4mph 09:20 01:23:08.41
Split 3 00:44:37.65 6.2mph 09:42 02:07:46.06
Split 4 00:49:18.17 5.6mph 10:43 02:57:04.22
Split 5 01:03:29.29 4.3mph 13:48 04:00:33.51
Split 6 01:20:13.49 3.4mph 17:26 05:20:46.99

30 3 GLENN KASPER Laps: 6
06:07:53.20

6 RUNNER 60(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 00:46:50.92 5.9mph 10:11 00:46:50.92
Split 2 00:52:22.20 5.3mph 11:23 01:39:13.11
Split 3 00:55:28.41 5.0mph 12:03 02:34:41.52
Split 4 01:06:40.71 4.1mph 14:29 03:41:22.23
Split 5 01:07:48.48 4.1mph 14:44 04:49:10.70
Split 6 01:18:42.51 3.5mph 17:06 06:07:53.20

31 20 BRYAN BROADUS Laps: 6
06:26:23.49

6 RUNNER 41(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 01:01:41.72 4.5mph 13:24 01:01:41.72
Split 2 01:09:38.22 4.0mph 15:08 02:11:19.94
Split 3 01:07:19.05 4.1mph 14:38 03:18:38.99
Split 4 01:06:22.01 4.2mph 14:25 04:25:01.00
Split 5 01:10:39.34 3.9mph 15:21 05:35:40.33
Split 6 00:50:43.17 5.4mph 11:01 06:26:23.49

32 19 GEORGE BROADUS Laps: 6
06:54:34.00

6 RUNNER 52(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 01:01:48.36 4.5mph 13:26 01:01:48.36
Split 2 01:10:23.00 3.9mph 15:18 02:12:11.36
Split 3 01:06:27.64 4.2mph 14:26 03:18:38.99
Split 4 01:06:26.81 4.2mph 14:26 04:25:05.79
Split 5 01:17:26.22 3.6mph 16:50 05:42:32.00
Split 6 01:12:02.00 3.8mph 15:39 06:54:34.00

33 25 REZEL NARON Laps: 6
07:43:34.75

6 RUNNER 54(F)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 01:06:47.78 4.1mph 14:31 01:06:47.78
Split 2 01:11:39.29 3.9mph 15:34 02:18:27.07
Split 3 01:13:58.18 3.7mph 16:04 03:32:25.25
Split 4 01:19:53.26 3.5mph 17:22 04:52:18.50
Split 5 01:27:35.61 3.2mph 19:02 06:19:54.11
Split 6 01:23:40.64 3.3mph 18:11 07:43:34.75

34 36 DAVID GREEN Laps: 6
08:36:59.09

6 RUNNER 62(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 01:08:00.55 4.1mph 14:47 01:08:00.55
Split 2 01:15:55.60 3.6mph 16:30 02:23:56.14
Split 3 01:16:02.42 3.6mph 16:31 03:39:58.56
Split 4 01:33:27.06 3.0mph 20:18 05:13:25.62
Split 5 01:45:13.22 2.6mph 22:52 06:58:38.83
Split 6 01:38:20.26 2.8mph 21:22 08:36:59.09

35 10 SHEA LEAKE Laps: 6
09:50:21.56

6 RUNNER 50(F)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 01:12:16.06 3.8mph 15:42 01:12:16.06
Split 2 01:15:20.69 3.7mph 16:22 02:27:36.74
Split 3 01:26:23.39 3.2mph 18:46 03:54:00.12
Split 4 01:44:05.29 2.7mph 22:37 05:38:05.41
Split 5 02:19:55.77 2.0mph 30:25 07:58:01.17
Split 6 01:52:20.40 2.5mph 24:25 09:50:21.56

36 15 WARD CALHOUN Laps: 6
09:50:25.25

6 RUNNER 59(M)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 01:11:08.09 3.9mph 15:27 01:11:08.09
Split 2 01:22:29.52 3.3mph 17:55 02:33:37.61
Split 3 01:26:17.88 3.2mph 18:45 03:59:55.48
Split 4 01:44:22.07 2.6mph 22:41 05:44:17.55
Split 5 02:10:33.68 2.1mph 28:22 07:54:51.23
Split 6 01:55:34.03 2.4mph 25:07 09:50:25.25
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Circle of The Dragon 12 Hour Ultra Finished

NamePlace Bib # Name Time Laps Type Place Bib # Time Laps TypeAge(Sex) Age(Sex)

37 16 KATILYN JONES Laps: 6
10:00:47.75

6 RUNNER 31(F)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 01:13:00.48 3.8mph 15:52 01:13:00.48
Split 2 01:11:26.31 3.9mph 15:31 02:24:26.78
Split 3 01:21:49.64 3.4mph 17:47 03:46:16.41
Split 4 01:47:13.14 2.6mph 23:18 05:33:29.54
Split 5 02:26:11.49 1.9mph 31:46 07:59:41.03
Split 6 02:01:06.72 2.3mph 26:19 10:00:47.75

38 17 ASHLYN WILLIAMS Laps: 6
10:00:58.19

6 RUNNER 34(F)

Split Description Split  Times Speed Pace Cumulative

Finish 01:18:13.01 3.5mph 17:00 01:18:13.01
